
  1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Kent USA JY-VH450 Mill 
Parts Manual 

 
www.kentusa.com  



  2 

 
  



  3 

MODEL: JY-VH450                  NO: 3A0011-410 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

01 3A4001 Rail (right) FC25 1 

02 3A4002 Rail(left) FC25 1 

03 3A4003 Head wedge A FC25 1 

04 3A4004 Head wedge B FC25 2 

05 3A4045-1 Head cover (side) FC20 1 

06 3A4046 Head cover (down) SS41 1 

07 3A4050 Head cover (front) SS41 1 

08 3A4052 Head cover (side) SS41 1 

09 3A4055-1 Net plate for head  SS41 1 

10 4A1031 Left scraper - 2 

11 4A1032 Right down scraper - 1 

12 4A1033 Right up scraper - 1 

13 D000005010 Half-round screw M5XP0.8X10L 10 

14 D020006020 Hexagon ring screw  M6XP1.0X20L  

15 D020005010 Hexagon ring screw  M5XP0.8X10L  

16 D020005015 Hexagon ring screw  M5XP0.8X15L  

17 D020016050 Hexagon ring screw  M16XP2.0X50L 10 

18 D04000M100 Bolt M10 3 

19 D2200006P0 Hexagon plug 3/4P 1 

20 D40000M100 Nut M10 9 

21 F01HFTX220 Oil gauge  HFTX-22 2 

22     

23     

24     

25     
 
 
  



  4 

 



  5 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0012411 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

01 
2A5033-1 Transmission block SS41 4 

4A4053 Transmission block S23C 4 

02 3A4006-2 Motor seat SS41 1 

03 3A4007-1 Belt pulley S45C 1 

04 3A4008-2 Belt pulley S45C 1 

05 3A4009-1 First shaft SCM21 1 

06 3A4010 First shaft gear SCM21 1 

07 3A4011 Second shaft SCM21 1 

08 3A4012 Hi/Lo Speed change gear SCM21 1 

09 3A4013 Hi/Lo Speed change gear-B SCM21 1 

10 3A4014 Second shaft high speed gear SCM21 1 

11 3A4015 Second shaft slow speed gear SCM21 1 

12 3A4016 V/H speed change gear SCM21 1 

13 3A4017 Third shaft SCM21 1 

14 3A4018 Vertical spindle gear SCM21 1 

15 
3A4019-1 Vertical spindle SCM21 1 

3A4063-1 Vertical spindle SCM21 1 

16 3A4020 Horizontal transmission gear SCM21 2 

17 3A4021 Forth shaft SCM21 1 

18 3A4022-1 Fifth shaft SCM21 1 

19 
3A4023-1 Horizontal spindle SCM21 1 

3A4064-2 Horizontal spindle SCM21 1 

20 
 

3A4029-2 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4056-2 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4058-1 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  6 

 MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO: 3A0012411 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

20 3A4066-1 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

21 3A4031 Spindle cover (up) FC25 1 

22 
3A4032 Vertical spindle draw bar cover S45C 1 

3A4070 Vertical spindle draw bar cover S45C 1 

23 3A4033-2 Fifth shaft cover (up) S45C 1 

24 3A4034 Horizontal spindle draw bar cover S45C 1 

25 

3A4035-2 Horizontal spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4057-1 Horizontal spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 
3A4065-1 Horizontal spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 
3A4067-1 Horizontal spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

26 3A4037 First shaft cover (up) FC25 1 

27 3A4040 Spindle washer S45C 1 

28 3A4041-1 Horizontal spindle bearing cover FC30 1 

29 
3A4044 Hexagon draw bar S45C 2 

3A4075 Hexagon draw bar S45C 2 

30 3A4051 Third shaft cover (up) SS41 2 

31 3A4053 Horizontal spindle washer S45C 1 

32 3A4059-1 Pad of motor gear SS41 1 

33 3A4060-1 Pad of motor gear SS41 1 

34 
3A4061 Horizontal spindle cover SS41 1 

3A4042-1 Horizontal spindle cover SS41 1 

35 
3A4069-1 Vertical spindle cover (down) FC25 1 

3A4072-1 Vertical spindle cover (down) FC25 1 

36 
3A4073-1 Lock nut of draw bar S45C 2 

3A4076-1 Lock nut of draw bar S45CBD 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  7 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0012411 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

37 3A4101 Head FC20 1 

38 3A4103 Second shaft cover (up) FC20 1 

39 4A4030 Follower screw bevel wheel SCM21 1 

40 4A4032-1 Driving screw bevel gear SCM21 1 

41 4A4070 Oil pump seat S45C 1 

42 4A4071-2 5th fixed block S45C 1 

43 B02100H4P0 Vertical motor 10HP-4P220/380V 1 

44 B22100AM2A pump head AM2A 1 

45 C020030210 Bearing 30210 2 

46 C020030216 Bearing 30216 4 

47 C030032080 Bearing 3208 URB 1 

48 C030033090 Bearing 3309 URB 7 

49 C300022212 Bearing 22212 1 

50 C3100NU213 Bearing NU213 1 

51 C404506812 Oil seal 45X68X12L 1 

52 C406008212 Oil seal 60X82X12L 1 

53 C406509012 Oil seal 65X90X12L 1 

54 C408010512 Oil seal 80X105X13L 1 

55 
C410012513 Oil seal 100X125X13L 2 

C412814810 Oil seal 128X148X10L 2 

56 D020005012 Socket head screw M5XP0.8X12L 8 

57 D020005025 Socket head screw M5XP0.8X25L 6 

58 D020006020 Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 33 

59 
D020008025 Socket head screw M8XP1.25X25L 4 

D020010025 Socket head screw M10XP1.5X25L 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  8 

 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0012411 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

60 D020006040 Socket head screw M6XP1.0X40L 3 

61 D020010040 Socket head screw M10XP1.5X40L 10 

62 D020012030 Socket head screw M12XP1.75X30L 1 

63 D020012035 Socket head screw M12XP1.75X35L 4 

64 D030010030 Hexagon head screw M10X30L 1 

65 D30000M100 Plaint washer M10，染黑 4 

66 D30000M120 Plaint washer M12，染黑 4 

67 D32000M050 Spring washer M5 8 

68 D32000M100 Spring washer M10 5 

69 D50040P15R Anti-loose nut M40XP1.5-右牙 2 

70 D50050P15R Anti-loose nut M50XP1.5-右牙 2 

71 D50070P20L Anti-loose nut M70XP2.0-左牙 4 

72 D50075P20L Anti-loose nut M75XP2.0-左牙 2 

73 D50080P20L Anti-loose nut M80XP2.0-左牙 2 

74 D5100AW080 Anti-loose washer ψ40，AW08 1 

75 D5100AW100 Anti-loose washer ψ50，AW10 1 

76 D5100AW140 Anti-loose washer ψ70，AW14 2 

77 D5100AW150 Anti-loose washer ψ75，AW15 1 

78 D5100AW160 Anti-loose washer ψ80，AW16 2 

79 E0207208Y1 Tooth belt 720-8YU-40 1 

80 F201208035 Double-ended round key 12X8X35L 1 

81 F201208040 Double-ended round key 12X8X40L 2 

82 F201409060 Double-ended round key 14X9X60L 1 

83 F201510040 Double-ended round key 15X10X40L 2 

84 F201510045 Double-ended round key 15X10X45L 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  9 

 
 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0012411 
 

 

ITEM 
PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 

SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

85 F202012040 Double-ended round key 20X12X40L 1 

86 F202012060 Double-ended round key 20X12X60L 1 

87 F320006030 Pin ψ6X30L 4 

88 
F320008030 Pin ψ8X30L 4 

F40000S045 C-retaining ring S45 1 

89 F40000S050 C-retaining ring S50 5 

90 F40000S065 C-retaining ring S65 1 

91 F42000P060 O-ring P60 1 

92 F4200AS332 O-ring AS332 1 

93 H230MF0200 Oil filter MF-02 1 

94 I39004P060 Elbow joint-copper PT1/2-10mm 1 

95 I39004P100 Elbow joint-copper PT1/2-10mm 2 

96 I520PVC060 Oil pipe ψ6X500L 1 

97 I520PVC100 Oil pipe ψ10X120L 1 

98     

99     

100     

101     

102     

103     

104     

105     

106     

107     

108     
 
 
  



  10 

 
 
 
  



  11 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0013412 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

01 
2A5033-1 Transmission block SS41 2 

4A4053 Transmission block S23C 2 

02 3A4006-2 Motor seat SS41 1 

03 3A4007-1 Belt pulley S45C 1 

04 3A4008-2 Belt pulley S45C 1 

05 3A4009-1 First shaft SCM21 1 

06 3A4010 First shaft gear SCM21 1 

07 3A4011 Second shaft SCM21 1 

08 3A4012 Hi/Lo speed change gear SCM21 1 

09 3A4013 Hi/Lo speed change gear-B SCM21 1 

10 3A4014 Second shaft high speed gear SCM21 1 

11 3A4015 Second shaft slow speed gear SCM21 1 

12 3A4016 V/H speed change gear SCM21 1 

13 3A4017 Third shaft SCM21 1 

14 3A4018 Vertical spindle gear SCM21 1 

15 
3A4019-1 Vertical spindle SCM21 1 

3A4063-1 Vertical spindle SCM21 1 

16 

3A4029-2 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4056-2 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4058-1 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

3A4066-1 Vertical spindle draw bar S45C.B.D 1 

17 3A4031 Spindle cover (up) FC25 1 

18 
3A4032 Vertical spindle draw bar cover S45C 1 

3A4070 Vertical spindle draw bar cover S45C 1 

19 3A4037 First shaft cover (up) FC25 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  12 

 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0013412 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

20 3A4040 Spindle washer S45C 1 

21 
3A4044 Hexagon draw bar S45C 2 

3A4075 Hexagon draw bar S45C 2 

22 3A4051 Third shaft cover (up) SS41 1 

23 3A4059-1 Pad of motor gear SS41 1 

24 3A4060-1 Pad of motor gear SS41 1 

25 
3A4069-1 Vertical spindle cover (down) FC25 1 

3A4072-1 Vertical spindle cover (down) FC25 1 

26 
3A4073-1 Lock nut of draw bar S45C 2 

3A4076-1 Lock nut of draw bar S45CBD 2 

27 3A4101 Head FC20 1 

28 3A4103 Second shaft cover (up) FC20 1 

29 4A4070 Pump seat S45C 1 

30 B02100H4P0 Vertical motor 10HP-4P220/380V 1 

31 B22100AM2A Pump head AM2A 1 

32 C020030216 Bearing 30216 2 

33 C030032080 Bearing 3208 URB 1 

34 C030033090 Bearing 3309 URB 5 

35 C3100NU213 Bearing NU213 1 

36 C404506812 Oil seal 45X68X12L 1 

37 C406509012 Oil seal 65X90X12L 1 

39 C408010512 Oil seal 80X105X13L 1 

39 
C410012513 Oil seal 100X125X13L 1 

C412814810 Oil seal 128X148X10L 1 

40 D020005012 Socket head screw M5XP0.8X12L 8 
 
 
 
 



  13 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0013412 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

41 D020006020 Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 26 

42 
D020008025 Socket head screw M8XP1.25X25L 2 

D020010025 Socket head screw M10XP1.5X25L 2 

43 D020006040 Socket head screw M6XP1.0X40L 3 

44 D020010040 Socket head screw M10XP1.5X40L 4 

45 D020012035 Socket head screw M12XP1.75X35L 4 

46 D030010030 Hexagon head screw M10X30L 1 

47 D30000M100 Plaint washer M10，染黑 4 

48 D30000M120 Plaint washer M12，染黑 4 

49 D32000M050 Spring washer M5 6 

50 D32000M100 Spring washer M10 5 

51 D50040P15R Anti-loose nut M40XP1.5-右牙 2 

52 D50070P20L Anti-loose nut M70XP2.0-左牙 2 

53 D50080P20L Anti-loose nut M80XP2.0-左牙 2 

54 D5100AW080 Anti-loose washer ψ40，AW08 1 

55 D5100AW140 Anti-loose washer ψ70，AW14 1 

56 D5100AW160 Anti-loose washer ψ80，AW16 1 

57 E0207208Y1 Tooth belt 720-8YU-40 1 

58 F201208035 Double-ended round key 12X8X35L 1 

59 F201208040 Double-ended round key 12X8X40L 2 

60 F201409060 Double-ended round key 14X9X60L 1 

61 F202012040 Double-ended round key 20X12X40L 1 

62 
F320006030 Pin ψ6X30L 2 

F320008030 Pin ψ8X30L 2 

63 F40000S045 C-retaining ring S45 1 
 
 
 
 
 



  14 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0013412 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

64 F40000S050 C-retaining ring S50 3 

65 F40000S065 C-retaining ring S65 1 

66 F42000P060 O-ring P60 1 

67 H230MF0200 Oil filter MF-02 1 

68 I39004P060 Elbow joint-copper PT1/2-6mm 1 

69 I39004P100 Elbow joint-copper PT1/2-10mm 2 

70 I520PVC060 Oil pipe ψ6X500L 1 

71 I520PVC100 Oil pipe ψ10X120L 1 

72     

73     

74     

75     

76     

77     

78     

79     

80     

81     

82     

83     

84     

85     

86     

87     

88     
 
 
  



  15 

 



  16 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0013413 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 2A1018-1 Worm shaft cover FC25 2 

002 2A1019-1 Worm shaft S45C 1 

003 2A1071-1 Turret head screw S45C 4 

004 2A1072-1 Worm S45C 1 

005 2A1073 Turret head adopt plate FCD45 1 

006 2A1074-1 Oil duct S23C 1 

007 3A1116-1 Head adopt plate FC25 1 

008 3A1125 Adopt plate cover (up) SS41 1 

009  Oil seal 20X30X5 2 

010  Extractive oil pump  1 

011  Nut M16 4 

012  Plaint washer ψ16 4 

013  Turret head  1 

014  Half-round screw M6XP1.0X10L 6 

015  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 6 

016  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X80L 6 

017  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X30L 6 

018     

019     

020     

021     

022     

023     

024     

025     
 
 



  17 

 
  



  18 

 
 
 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0015414 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001  Distributor seat DB-8 1 

002  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X25L 2 

003  Aluminum pipe 4mmX3M 1 

004  Flat straight joint ψ6 1 

005  Flat right angle joint ψ4 4 

006     

007     

008     

009     

010     

011     

012     

013     

014     

015     

016     

017     

018     

019     

020     

021     

022     

023     

024     

025     
 
  



  19 

 
  



  20 

 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0016415 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1030 Balancing weight FC15 1 

002 3A1031 Balancing stand (right) FC25 1 

003 3A1032 Balancing stand (left) FC25 1 

004 3A1122 Balancing weight FC15 1 

005 3A1123 Balancing weight FC15 1 

006 4A1038-1 Chain wheel S45C 4 

007 4A1039-1 Chain wheel shaft S45CB.D 4 

008 4A4007 Chain screw S45C 4 

009  Non-head screw M6XP1.0X20L 4 

010  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X30L 4 

011  Chain 5/8X1500L 1 

012  Spring washer ψ10 4 

013     

014     

015     

016     

017     

018     

019     

020     

021     

022     

023     

024     

025     

026     
 
  



  21 

 
 
  



  22 

MODEL: JY-VH450                         NO: 3A0017416 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

01 3A4024 Speed change collar  S23C 2 

02 3A4025 H.L speed change fork FCD 1 

03 3A4026 V-H speed change fork  FCD 1 

04 3A4027-1 Speed change cover for head FC25 1 

05 3A4039 Speed change fork shaft S45C 2 

06 3A4043 Speed change gear shaft S45C 1 

07 3A4068 H L Speed change gear shaft S45C 1 

08 3A4074-1 Speed change cover for head AC3 1 

09 4A4046-1 Speed change collar S45C 2 

10 4A4047 Speed change shaft head S23C 2 

11 4A4048 Speed change handle S23C 2 

12 4A4065 Speed change fixed pin S45CB.D 2 

13 D000004010 Half-round head hexagon ring screw M4XP0.7X10L 4 

14 D010006010 Non-head hexagon ring screw M6XP1.0X10L 2 

15 D020006020 Hexagon ring screw  M6XP1.0X20L 6 

16 D020008025 Hexagon ring screw M8XP1.25X25L 6 

17 F300004040 Spring pin  ψ4X40L 2 

18 F320006060 Pin ψ6X60L 2 

19 F40000S025 C-retaining ring  S-25 4 

20 F42000P021 O-ring  P-21 4 

21 F53STAN030 Handle cover  3/8” 2 

22  Spring  ψ1.3Xψ9.6X50L 2 

23     

24     

25     
 
 
 
 
  



  23 

 
  



  24 

 

 
MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0018417 
 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

01 3A4024 Speed change collar  S23C 1 

02 3A4039 Speed change fork shaft  S45C 1 

03 3A4077 Speed change cover for head  FC25 1 

04 3A4105 Speed change cover for head AC3 1 

05 3A4106 H.L speed change fork  FCD 1 

06 3A4107 Speed change gear shaft  S45C 1 

07 4A4046-1 Speed change collar S45C 1 

08 4A4047 Speed change shaft head  S23C 1 

09 4A4048 Speed change handle  S23C 1 

10 4A4065 Speed change fixed pin  S45CB.D 1 

11 D000004010 Half-round head hexagon ring screw M4XP0.7X10L 4 

12 D010006010 Non-head hexagon ring screw M6XP1.0X10L 1 

13 D020006020 Hexagon ring screw  M6XP1.0X20L 3 

14 D020008025 Hexagon ring screw M8XP1.25X25L 4 

15 F300004040 Spring pin  ψ4X40L 1 

16 F320006060 Pin ψ6X60L 1 

17 F40000S025 C-retaining ring  S-25 2 

18 F42000P021 O-ring  P-21 2 

19     

20     

21     

22     

23     

24     

25     
 



  25 

 

  
  



  26 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0021418 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1103-1 Saddle FC25 1 

002 3A2005-2 X axis belt pulley box FC25 1 

003 3A2006-1 X axis belt pulley box cover (up) FC25 1 

004 3A2007-1 Motor belt pulley S45C 1 

005 3A2010 Output belt pulley S45C 1 

006 3A2014 X.Y axis graduating stick S45C 1 

007 3A2016 Clutch S45C 1 

008 3A2017 Motor seat SS41 1 

009 3A2025 Washer SS41 1 

010 3A2033 Handle bar S45C 1 

011 3A2040 Fixed block for motor belt pulley S45C.B.D 2 

012 3A3005 Bevel gear S45C 2 

013 3A3006 X axis screw S45C.B.D 1 

014 3A3013 Floating bearing block FC25 1 

015 3A3017 Fix nut PBC3 1 

016 3A3018 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

017 3A3019 Nut seat FC25 1 

018 3A3020 X axis hand shaft (left-right) S45C 1 

019 3A3021 X axis graduating seat (left-right) FC25 1 

020 3A3032 Handle FC25 1 

021 3A3037 X axis screw S45CBD 1 

022 3A3039 Fix nut PBC3 1 

023 3A3040 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

024  Pin 7#X57L 4 

025  Nozzle 1/8” 2 

026  Transmission motor GV22-750-5~25S 1 
 
 

  



  27 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0021418 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

027  Clutch C-M40-RO1-25 1 

028  Spring ψ1.8Xψ24Xψ33X50L 1 

029  Tooth belt 695-5M-35 1 

030  C-retaining ring S25 1 

031  Screw M8XP1.25X10L 4 

032  Double-ended round key 7X7X25L 3 

033  Double-ended round key 7X7X35L 1 

034  Anti-loose nut AN06 3 

035  Ante-loose washer AW06 2 

036  Ball bearing 6205ZZ 3 

037  Ball bearing 6206ZZ 1 

038  Conical roller bearing 30206 2 

039  Bearing 32006 2 

040  Bearing TA2420 1 

041  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X30L 9 

042  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X30L 5 

043  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X20L 2 

044  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X25L 4 

045  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X30L 8 

046  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X40L 10 

047  Spring washer ψ8 5 

048  Plaint washer ψ8 2 

049     

050     

051     

052     



  28 

  
  



  29 

MODEL:JY-VH450                         NO: 3A0031421 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1101-1 Base FC30 1 

002 3A1106-1 Base FC30 1 

003 3A3004 Transmission shaft collar S45CBD 2 

004 3A3007-2 Y axis screw S45CBD 1 

005 3A3009 Z axis transmission rod S45CBD 1 

006 3A3011 Driving screw bevel gear SCM21 1 

007 3A3014 Y axis bearing seat FC25 1 

008 3A3016 Transmission shaft washer S23C 1 

009 3A3017 Fixed nut PBC3 1 

010 3A3018 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

011 3A3033 Y axis nut seat pad SS41 1 

012 3A3035-1 Y axis screw S45CB.D 1 

013 3A3036-1 Y axis screw S45CB.D 1 

014 3A3039 Fix nut PBC3 1 

015 3A3040 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

016 3A3043-2 Y axis screw S45CBD 1 

017 3A3044 Z axis transmission rod S45CBD 1 

018  Pin 7#X56L 2 

019  Nozzle 1/8” 2 

020  Double-ended round key 7X7X30L 2 

021  Conical roller bearing 30260 4 

022  Anti-loose nut AN06 4 

023  Anti-loose washer AW06 2 

024  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X30L 5 

025  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X45L 6 

026  Double-ended round key 7X7X23L 1 
 

  



  30 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0031421 
 

 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

027  Plaint washer ψ8 2 

028  Big gear box  1 

029     

030     

031     

032     

033     

034     

035     

036     

037     

038     

039     

040     

041     

042     

043     

044     

045     

046     

047     

048     

049     

050     

051     

052     
 



  31 

 
  



  32 

MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO:3A0032424 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A2001 Y.Z Belt pulley box FC25 1 

002 3A2007-1 Motor belt pulley S45C 1 

003 3A2010 Output belt pulley S45C 2 

004 3A2012 Y.Z transmission shaft S45C 2 

005 3A2014 X.Y axis graduating stick S45C 1 

006 3A2015 Z axis graduation stick S45C 1 

007 3A2016 Clutch S45C 2 

008 3A2017 Motor seat SS41 1 

009 3A2018 Motor belt pulley pad S45C 2 

010 3A2019 Z axis manual shaft S45C 2 

011 3A2020 Manual gear  SCM4 4 

012 3A2022 Z axis graduating thimble FC20 2 

013 3A2025 Washer SS41 2 

014 3A2028 Y.Z transmission shaft cover S45C 2 

015 3A2033 Handle bar S45C 2 

016 3A2038 Y.Z manual shaft washer 鐵管 2 

017 3A2039 Y.Z manual shaft washer 鐵管 2 

018 3A2040 Motor pulley fixed pad S45CBD 1 

019 3A3032 Hand wheel FC25 2 

020  Retaining ring ψ25 2 

021  Clutch  2 

022  Belt 5M-940-35 1 

023  Motor GV22-750-5-25S 1 

024  Spring ψ8Xψ24Xψ33X50L 2 

025  Anti-loose nut AN05 2 

026  Ante-loose washer AW05 2 
 
 
 

  



  33 

MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO:3A0032424 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

027  Double-ended round key 7X7X11L 4 

028  Double-ended round key 7X7X30L 4 

029  Double-ended round key 7X7X35L 1 

030  Needle bearing TA2420 2 

031  Conical roller bearing 30205 4 

032  Ball bearing 6205 6 

033  Ball bearing 6206 2 

034  Half-round screw M4XP0.7X10L 11 

035  Screw M6XP1.0X6L 2 

036  Screw M6XP1.0X15L 2 

037  Socket head screw M5XP0.8X16L 8 

038  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 8 

039  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X25L 2 

040  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X20L 1 

041  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X40L 8 

042  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X40LL 2 

043  Anchor stop A PBC 2 

044  Anchor stop B PBC 2 

045     

046     

047     

048     

049     

050     

051     

052     
 



  34 

 
  



  35 

MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO:3A0033425 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1016 Operating rod-A SS41 1 

002 3A1017-2 Square operating rod SS41 1 

003 3A1020-1 Operating box rings  1 

004 3A1026 Operating box SS41 1 

005 3A1028 Chip guard 橡膠 1 

006 3A1033 Base of side cover SS41 2 

007 3A1038-2 Y axis limit seat SS41 1 

008 3A1043 Roller guill S45CBD 1 

009 3A1044 Rubber clothe shaft S45CBD 2 

010 3A1045 Rubber clothe shaft S23CBD 1 

011 3A1052 X axis telescopic way cover plant SS41 1 

012 3A1054 Column chip guard SS41 1 

013 3A1056 Roller  1 

014 3A1107-1 Working table GA35 1 

015 3A1111 Rubber clothe S45CBD 2 

016 3A1114-3 Y axis front telescopic way cover 鍍鋅板 1 

017 3A1117  X axis rear cover SS41 2 

018 3A1118-1 Table damper SS41 1 

019 3A1119 Table back chip guard SS41 1 

020 3A1120 Operating rod A 鐵管 1 

021 3A1121 Electric rod 鐵管 1 

022 3A3024 Y axis cover rail-right  FC25 1 

023 3A3025 Y axis cover rail-left FC25 1 

024 3A3026 Y axis cover rail-A FC25 2 

025 3A3027 Y axis cover rail-B FC25 1 

026 3A3028 Limit slide T-slot FC20 1 
 
 
 

  



  36 

MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO:3A0033425 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

027 3A3030 Limit slide A SS41 3 

028 3A3045 Limit stop B SS41 3 

029 3A3059 Limit stop SS41 2 

030 3A3060 Limit slide T-slot FC20 1 

031 4A1016 Rubber clothe bracket B SS41 2 

032 4A1017 Rubber clothe bracket A SS41 2 

033 4A1019 Collar S23CBD 4 

034  Limit switch  3 

035  Jogging switch  2 

036  Handle  2 

037  Bolt M12X140L 1 

038  Nut M6 6 

039  Nut M8 2 

040  Nut M10 8 

041  Nut M12 3 

042  Spring washer ψ5 8 

043  Spring washer ψ6 6 

044  Plaint washer ψ5 8 

045  Plaint washer ψ6 16 

046  Non-head screw M10XP1.5X35L 4 

047  Screw M8XP1.25X8L 12 

048  Screw M10XP1.5X35L 4 

049  Half-round screw M4XP0.7X10L 4 

050  Half-round screw M6XP1.0X16L 30 

051  Socket head screw M4XP0.7X30L 8 

052  Socket head screw M5XP0.8X25L 8 
 
 
 

 



  37 

MODEL: JY-VH450                        NO:3A0033425 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

053  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X15L 4 

054  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 17 

055  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X40L 6 

056  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X10L 2 

057  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X20L 7 

058  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X25L 4 

059  Socket head screw M16XP2.0X35L 8 

060     

061     

062     

063     

064     

065     

066     

067     

068     

069     

070     

071     

072     

073     

074     

075     

076     

077     

078     
 



  38 

 
  



  39 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0034426 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1016 Operating rod bracket SS41 1 

002 3A1017-2 Square operating rod SS41 1 

003 3A1020 Operating box rings  1 

004 3A1024-3 Table damper SS41 1 

005 3A1026 Operating box SS41 1 

006 3A1028 Chip guard 橡膠 1 

007 3A1033 Base of side cover SS41 1 

008 3A1038-2 Y axis limit seat SS41 1 

009 3A1043 Roller guill S45CBD 1 

010 3A1044 Rubber clothe shaft S45CBD 2 

011 3A1045 Rubber clothe shaft S23CBD 1 

012 3A1052 X axis telescopic way cover plate SS41 1 

013 3A1054 Column chip guard SS41 1 

014 3A1056 Roller  1 

015 3A1058-1 X axis limit seat SS41 1 

016 3A1064-1 X axis rear cover SS41 2 

017 3A1111 Rubber clothe S45CBD 2 

018 3A1114-3 Y axis front telescopic way cover 鍍鋅板 1 

019 3A1120 Operating rod A 鐵管 1 

020 3A1121 Electric rod 鐵管 1 

021 3A3024 Y axis cover rail-right FC25 1 

022 3A3025 Y axis cover rail-left FC25 1 

023 3A3026 Y axis cover rail-A FC25 2 

024 3A3027 Y axis cover rail-B FC25 1 

025 3A3028 Limit slide T-slot FC20 1 

026 3A3030 Limit slide A SS41 3 
 

  



  40 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0034426 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

027 3A3045 Limit stop B SS41 3 

028 3A3060 Limit slide T-slot FC20 1 

029 4A1016 Rubber clothe bracket B SS41 2 

030 4A1017 Rubber clothe bracket A SS41 2 

031 4A1019 Collar S23CBD 4 

032  Limit switch  3 

033  Spring washer ψ6 10 

034  Nut M6 6 

035  Nut M8 2 

036  Nut M10 8 

037  Nut M12 3 

038  Screw M8XP1.25X8L 12 

039  Screw M10XP1.5X35L 4 

040  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X15L 8 

041  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 17 

042  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X40L 6 

043  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X20L 7 

044  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X25L 4 

045  Socket head screw M16XP2.0X35L 8 

046  Half-round screw M4XP0.7X10L 4 

047  Half-round screw M6XP1.0X16L 22 

048  Non-head screw M10XP1.5X35L 4 

049  Plaint washer ψ6 12 

050  Bolt M12X140L 1 

051     

052     
 



  41 

 
  



  42 

MODEL:JY-VH450                          NO: 3A0041427 
 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1102-1 Column FC25 1 

002 3A3008 Z axis screw S45C 1 

003 3A3010 Follower screw bevel wheel SCM21 1 

004 3A3012 Anchor bearing block FC25 1 

005 3A3013 Floating bearing block FC25 1 

006 3A3015 Z axis washer S23C 1 

007 3A3017 Fix nut PBC3 1 

008 3A3018 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

009 3A3019 Nut block FC25 1 

010 3A3035 Y axis screw S45CB.D 1 

011 3A3039 Fix nut PBC3 1 

012 3A3040 Adjust nut PBC3 1 

013  Washer AW06 1 

014  Nut AN06 1 

015  Double-ended round key 7X7X25L 1 

016  Nozzle 1/8” 2 

017  Pin 7#X57L 4 

018  Bearing 30206 2 

019  Ball bearing 6206 1 

020  Spring washer ψ8 5 

021  Plaint washer ψ8 2 

022  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X20L 3 

023  Socket head screw M8XP1.25X30L 3 

024  Socket head screw M10XP1.5X40L 10 

025     
 
 



  43 

 
  



  44 

MODEL: JY-VH450                          NO:3A0051428 
 

ITEM PART NO SPARE PARTS MATERIAL/ 
SPECIFICATION  Q’TY 

001 3A1112 Steel shaft SS41 1 

002  Oil distribution DV026 1 

003  Steel cover pipe ψ6X750mm 1 

004  Steel cover pipe ψ6X1400mm 1 

005  Lubricator  1 

006  Connector PT1/8 牙 2 

007  Twin joint ψ6 2 

008  Elbow joint ψ6 2 

009  Aluminum pipe ψ6X4000mm 1 

010  Socket head screw M5XP0.8X20L 2 

011  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X15L 2 

012  Socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 2 

013     

014     

015     

016     

017     

018     

019     

020     

021     

022     

023     

024     

025     
 
 
 


